Geist Montessori Academy
2017 Annual Performance Report

Geist Montessori Academy, McCordsville 9665

Indicator

Student Enrollment

Number of Certified Teachers

Teacher Salary Range - Minimum

Teacher Salary Range - Maximum

Number of Students in Special Education
Percent of Students in Special Education
Number of Students in Gifted and Talented

Education

Percent of Students in Gifted and Talented
Education

Number of Students Receiving Free or
Reduced Lunches

Percent of Students Receiving Free or
Reduced Price Lunches

Number of Limited English Proficiency
Students

Percent of Limited English Proficiency
Students

Intra District Mobilty

Inter District Mobility

327
15
$31,500

$44,336

8.9

'14-'15

367
17
$31,500

$44,290

1.6

0

11.5

'15-'16

353
16
$32,445

$49,749

14.6

Corporation Goals for Expenditure Categories in Indiana Code 20-42.5-3-5

*** Suppressed

Corporation Results

'13-'14 '16-'17

376
17
$34,391

$52,733

10.6

State

Total
1,133,380
59,669
$24,000
$90,000
162,714
15.0

149,810

14.3

526,191

48.2

53,614

4.8

10of3



Geist Montessori Academy
2017 Annual Performance Report

Geist Montessori Academy, McCordsville 2572
School Results State

Indicator '13-'14 '14-'15 '15-'16 '16-'17 Total

A-F Accountability Grade A A B C

Student Enroliment 327 367 353 376 1,133,380
Number of Certified Teachers 15 17 16 17 59,669
Percentage of Students Passing IREAD 85.7 81.0 90.5 77.3 89.3
* Grade 3 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math 62.5 26.8 35.7 48.8 60.0
Standard

* Grade 3 Percent Passing ISTEP+ 81.3 65.8 64.2 75.0 68.9
Language Arts Standard

* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math 75.0 48.8 56.5 45.0 62.3
Standard

* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+ 88.9 73.2 65.2 72.5 68.1
Language Arts Standard

* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Science 72.2 62.8 65.2 65.0 64.7
Standard

* Grade 5 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math 78.4 45.7 53.3 44.4 65.5
Standard

* Grade 5 Percent Passing ISTEP+ 89.2 54.1 66.6 60.0 63.3
Language Arts Standard

* Grade 5 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Social 78.4 0 62.2 66.6 63.7
Science Standard

* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math 84.6 61.3 63.3 41.6 59.7
Standard

* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+ 85.2 77.4 73.3 59.4 66.3
Language Arts Standard

* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Science 70.4 74.2 73.3 54.0 65.0
Standard

* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math 63.2 41.4 54.1 44.0 52.2
Standard

* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+ 94.4 60.7 76.0 75.0 67.5
Language Arts Standard

* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Social 57.9 0 64.0 72.0 67.2
Science Standard

* Grade 8 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math 91.7 27.8 34.7 50.0 53.3
Standard

* Grade 8 Percent Passing ISTEP+ 100.0 61.1 73.9 75.0 61.8
Language Arts Standard

Percent of 8th Graders in Algebra I 0 39.1 0 0 39.1
Pupil Enrollment to Certified Employee 20.4 21.5 22 19.7 13.7
Ratio

Attendance Rate 94.8 95.7 95.0 95.2 95.8

* In 2014-15 Indiana transitioned to new, more rigorous college-and-career ready standards and a new statewide
assessment to measure these standards. Therefore, results are not comparable to previous data.

*** Suppressed

20f 3



Geist Montessori Academy
2017 Annual Performance Report

Geist Montessori Academy, McCordsville 2572
School Results State

Indicator '13-'14 '14-'15 '15-'16 '16-'17 Total
Number of Students with More Than 10 30 4 0 0 76,150
Unexcused Days Absent

Number of Students absent greater than 38 18 19 25 80423
10% of School Year

Number of Students Suspended 11 6 8 12 88,260
Number of Students Expelled or Suspended 0 0 0 0 5,871
involving Drugs, Weapons, or Alcohol

Number of Out of School Suspensions 11 7 1 10 104,576
Number of In School Suspensions 0 1 12 5 87,224

* In 2014-15 Indiana transitioned to new, more rigorous college-and-career ready standards and a new statewide
assessment to measure these standards. Therefore, results are not comparable to previous data.

*** Suppressed

30f 3



