# **Geist Montessori Academy**

## 2017 Annual Performance Report

### Geist Montessori Academy, McCordsville 9665

	Corporation Results				State
Indicator	'13-'14	'14-'15	'15-'16	'16-'17	Total
Student Enrollment	327	367	353	376	1,133,380
Number of Certified Teachers	15	17	16	17	59,669
Teacher Salary Range - Minimum	\$31,500	\$31,500	\$32,445	\$34,391	\$24,000
Teacher Salary Range - Maximum	\$44,336	\$44,290	\$49,749	\$52,733	\$90,000
Number of Students in Special Education	52	65	61	64	162,714
Percent of Students in Special Education	15.9	17.7	17.3	17.0	15.0
Number of Students in Gifted and Talented Education	77	9	21	38	149,810
Percent of Students in Gifted and Talented Education	0.0	2.5	5.9	10.1	14.3
Number of Students Receiving Free or Reduced Lunches	34	0	0	28	526,191
Percent of Students Receiving Free or Reduced Price Lunches	10.4	0.0	0.0	7.4	48.2
Number of Limited English Proficiency Students	13	6	5	11	53,614
Percent of Limited English Proficiency Students	4.0	1.6	1.4	2.9	4.8
Intra District Mobilty	0	0	0	0	0
Inter District Mobility	8.9	11.5	14.6	10.6	0

Corporation Goals for Expenditure Categories in Indiana Code 20-42.5-3-5

## **Geist Montessori Academy**

### 2017 Annual Performance Report

#### Geist Montessori Academy, McCordsville 2572

			State		
Indicator	'13-'14	'14-'15	'15-'16	'16-'17	Total
A-F Accountability Grade	Α	Α	В	С	
Student Enrollment	327	367	353	376	1,133,380
Number of Certified Teachers	15	17	16	17	59,669
Percentage of Students Passing IREAD	85.7	81.0	90.5	77.3	89.3
* Grade 3 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math Standard	62.5	26.8	35.7	48.8	60.0
* Grade 3 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Language Arts Standard	81.3	65.8	64.2	75.0	68.9
* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math Standard	75.0	48.8	56.5	45.0	62.3
* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Language Arts Standard	88.9	73.2	65.2	72.5	68.1
* Grade 4 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Science Standard	72.2	62.8	65.2	65.0	64.7
* Grade 5 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math Standard	78.4	45.7	53.3	44.4	65.5
* Grade 5 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Language Arts Standard	89.2	54.1	66.6	60.0	63.3
* Grade 5 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Social Science Standard	78.4	0	62.2	66.6	63.7
* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math Standard	84.6	61.3	63.3	41.6	59.7
* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Language Arts Standard	85.2	77.4	73.3	59.4	66.3
* Grade 6 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Science Standard	70.4	74.2	73.3	54.0	65.0
* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math Standard	63.2	41.4	54.1	44.0	52.2
* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Language Arts Standard	94.4	60.7	76.0	75.0	67.5
* Grade 7 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Social Science Standard	57.9	0	64.0	72.0	67.2
* Grade 8 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Math Standard	91.7	27.8	34.7	50.0	53.3
* Grade 8 Percent Passing ISTEP+ Language Arts Standard	100.0	61.1	73.9	75.0	61.8
Percent of 8th Graders in Algebra I	0	39.1	0	0	39.1
Pupil Enrollment to Certified Employee Ratio	20.4	21.5	22	19.7	13.7
Attendance Rate	94.8	95.7	95.0	95.2	95.8

<sup>\*</sup> In 2014-15 Indiana transitioned to new, more rigorous college-and-career ready standards and a new statewide assessment to measure these standards. Therefore, results are not comparable to previous data.

#### \*\*\* Suppressed

## **Geist Montessori Academy**

### 2017 Annual Performance Report

#### Geist Montessori Academy, McCordsville 2572

	School Results				State
Indicator	'13-'14	'14-'15	'15-'16	'16-'17	Total
Number of Students with More Than 10 Unexcused Days Absent	30	4	0	0	76,150
Number of Students absent greater than 10% of School Year	38	18	19	25	80423
Number of Students Suspended	11	6	8	12	88,260
Number of Students Expelled or Suspended involving Drugs, Weapons, or Alcohol	0	0	0	0	5,871
Number of Out of School Suspensions	11	7	1	10	104,576
Number of In School Suspensions	0	1	12	5	87,224

st In 2014-15 Indiana transitioned to new, more rigorous college-and-career ready standards and a new statewide assessment to measure these standards. Therefore, results are not comparable to previous data.